
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 03 September 2022

P 5 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SECRET REBEL Last start winner DUB, 27/08/2022, R5, P 1P 2P 3P 5/3P. Braddon 550997 2/1218

 2 WINLOCK BOTTLES Last start winner DUB, 27/08/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 2Y 5/4P. Parker 551259 1/0124

 3 SWIFT SHARON 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 27/08/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 3P 5/2V. Pickering 542218 4/2246

 4 MONEY SPIDER Last start placegetter DUB, 27/08/2022, R5, P 2P 1P 5/4P. Braddon 550999 1/0184

 5 MEEKA'S ANGEL Last start placegetter DUB, 13/08/2022, R3, P 2P 7P 3P 5/1E. Hughes 528264 12/8174

 6 FUSION MOW IT Last start placegetter BAT, 29/08/2022, R9, P 3P 5P 3P 5/4W. Mcdonald 540644 1/0152

 7 ARROGANT SUZY Last start placegetter DUB, 27/08/2022, R6, P 2P 5P 5P 5/2L. Haaring 526118 4/2144

 8 SMOKIN' ZIGGY Last start placegetter DUB, 27/08/2022, R6, P 3P 6P 3P 5/1G. Collett 537561 6/3135

 9 TALINGA GIRL 1 Last start Country winner COO, 28/08/2022, R3, Y 1Y 5P 7P 5/4G. Pickering 547366 1/098

 10 ARMATREE FERDI 1 Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R3, P 5P 2P 1P 5/1G. Pickering 542940 4/3237

 11 WINLOCK JAY Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R7, P 5P 4P 1P 5/1A. Ginn 551257 4/3204

 12 FLYAWAY BEAU Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R5, P 4P 1P 6P 5/3J. Barrass 528666 2/1180

 13 SPEED STRIKE Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 1P 5/1G. Dixon 546256 4/3162

 14 WINLOCK GEORGE Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 3P 5/3C. Tuntler 551802 2/1159

 15 CAWBOURNE BIG AL Weighted points score GBN, 01/07/2022, R3, P 8P 7P 2P 5/2J. Woodham 535123 3/2147

 16 JUST WHISKEY Weighted points score BAT, 29/08/2022, R9, P 6P 4P 1P 5/4P. Braddon 552273 1/0132

 17 ARMATREE SPARKLE 1 Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R5, P 5P 1P 4P 5/3G. Pickering 542937 2/1129

 18 SIGNING IN Weighted points score COO, 28/08/2022, R6, Y 2Y 7P 5P 5/4D. Harkin 542372 1/0128

 19 LUMEAH GEORGE Weighted points score DUB, 20/08/2022, R9, P 4P 8P 4P 5/1G. Abernethy 526370 6/5120

 20 DAYLIGHT AHEAD Weighted points score GBN, 01/07/2022, R4, P 6P 5P 6P 5/4J. Woodham 543539 1/0116

 21 ON DUTY Weighted points score COO, 28/08/2022, R7, Y 3Y 7P 5P 5/4M. Clarke 550978 1/0112

 22 LUMEAH FINN Weighted points score DUB, 20/08/2022, R10, P 6P 6P 2P 5/2G. Abernethy 526376 3/2111

 23 SPEEDY MARINA Weighted points score BAT, 01/08/2022, R5, P 7P 2Y 6Y 5/2D. Lee 476661 3/2111

 24 CHERYALD Weighted points score BAT, 29/08/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 4P 5/4M. Harrison 545270 1/0111

 25 ALMOST PERSUADED Weighted points score COO, 28/08/2022, R4, Y 2Y 7P 5P 5/2M. Clarke 550762 3/299

 26 JUST OUR LUCK Weighted points score DUB, 07/05/2022, R3, P 7P 6P 8P 5/3S. Mcmahon 529719 2/169

 27 MY OWN CARGO Weighted points score BAT, 01/08/2022, R5, P 8P 8Y 6P 5/3R. Sonter 521391 2/156

 28 KILLARA BLEW Weighted points score COO, 28/08/2022, R6, Y 7Y 8P 6P 5/4S. Mcmahon 538081 1/053
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 03 September 2022

P MDN 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OH BABY Last start placegetter GUN, 25/08/2022, R1, P 3P 4P 2P M/1S. Mcmahon 540255 0/0134

 2 COCO CARGO Last start placegetter DUB, 27/08/2022, R1, P 3P 8P M/1R. Steel 539593 0/074

 3 FUSION CHARM 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 22/08/2022, R2, P 5P 2P 5P M/1K. Mcdonald 540651 0/0102

 4 ALL ABOUT PATTI Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 18/08/2022, R2, P 5P 3P 4Y M/1D. Harkin 544600 0/080

 5 RUCKUS TARO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 20/08/2022, R1, P 6P 3P 4P M/1J. Foley 544660 0/079

 6 ON THE BOGAN 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 20/08/2022, R1, P 8P 2P 5P M/1B. Mchattan 556153 0/075

 7 NO MATTER WHAT First start M/1M. Tailby 556085 0/00

 8 EXPLORE MORE First start M/1P. Braddon 550992 0/00

 9 KINGSBRAE BEACH First start M/1L. Haaring 552513 0/00

 10 BOGAN ROAD Unrequired at last meeting DUB, 27/08/2022, R1, P 7P 5P 6P M/1G. Dixon 543510 0/054

 11 FREE TO DREAM Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 25/08/2022, R1, P 4P M/1T. Trappett 554497 0/058

 12 POSITIVE ACTION 2 Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 25/08/2022, R2, P 5P M/1L. Winter 548645 0/050

 13 SUBZERO PATTY Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 23/07/2022, R1, P 6P M/1R. Harrison 553191 0/042

 14 GULGONG GANGSTER 3 Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R2, P 4P 5P 6P M/1A. Barrass 541797 0/0114

 15 TAKING CARE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2022, R1, P 6P 4P 5P M/1M. Clarke 540061 0/078

 16 HEARTACHE MISS 2 Weighted points score COO, 28/08/2022, R2, Y 6Y 8P 8P M/1S. Mcmahon 545957 0/033
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 03 September 2022

P NG1-4 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWIFT KEVIN 2 Last start Country winner COO, 28/08/2022, R9, Y 1Y 2P 3P 1/2G. Pickering 534560 27/14344

 2 MAGICAL BEAR Dropping in grade BAT, 29/08/2022, R6, P 6P 4P 1P 2/1/2P. Braddon 528256 27/26258

 3 FUSION DOLL 2 Weighted points score BAT, 22/08/2022, R5, P 8P 1P 2P 2/1/2W. Mcdonald 538748 7/6252

 4 SWIFT JUSTICE Last start placegetter BAT, 29/08/2022, R6, P 2P 1P 2P 3/1/2P. Braddon 538762 7/6291

 5 BESTOW KEEPING Last start winner BAT, 15/08/2022, R11, P 1P 6P 4P 4/1/2B. O'Neil 541763 11/10219

 6 RUBY TARO Last start winner DUB, 27/08/2022, R6, P 1P 6P 7P 4/1/2J. Foley 544656 5/4165

 7 MESSI TARO Weighted points score DUB, 13/08/2022, R3, P 4P 2P 3P 4/1/1D. Foley 544657 5/4213

 8 GOOD ODDS TIGER Weighted points score DUB, 13/08/2022, R7, P 6P 8P 5P 4/1/1J. Barrass 531157 16/11195

 9 COLD JUSTICE Weighted points score GUN, 07/07/2022, R7, P 8P 7P 1P 4/1/1T. Trappett 538096 5/4165
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 03 September 2022

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GALAH Last start placegetter DUB, 27/08/2022, R3, P 3P 1P 5P 4/1/2C. Tuntler 541818 5/4189

 2 LITTLE RIOT Weighted points score DUB, 20/08/2022, R4, P 7P 1P 1P 4/1/1P. Braddon 552275 5/4261

 3 GULGONG FLYER 2 Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R4, P 6P 8P 6P 4/1/1A. Barrass 534232 9/1141

 4 SWIFT SHARON 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 27/08/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 3P 5/2V. Pickering 542218 4/2246

 5 WE FIX PIPES 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/08/2022, R11, P 2P 3P 3P 5/4A. Provest 532448 4/0180

 6 JOJO MCGRAW Last start placegetter RIC, 26/08/2022, R11, P 3P 2P 6P 5/3A. Provest 532447 8/1168

 7 BIG TOWN JOHNNY Last start placegetter GBN, 12/08/2022, R4, P 3P 5P 4P 5/4B. Mchattan 545258 2/0114

 8 TALINGA GIRL 2 Last start Country winner COO, 28/08/2022, R3, Y 1Y 5P 7P 5/4G. Pickering 547366 1/098

 9 UNLOCK THE FURY Dropping in grade DUB, 20/08/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 3P 5/1A. Jeffrey 534251 6/5186

 10 ARMATREE FERDI 2 Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R3, P 5P 2P 1P 5/1G. Pickering 542940 4/3237

 11 BOURDAIN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R2, P 3P 3P 1P 5/4J. Barrass 541084 2/0183

 12 ZIPPING IDAHO Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 3P 5/3M. Hallinan 537202 4/1141

 13 KARINYA GOZO Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 1P 5/3J. Portelli 549415 2/1141

 14 DEAD MAN'S CURVE Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R2, P 7P 4P 3P 5/4E. Hughes 555329 1/0138

 15 ARMATREE SPARKLE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R5, P 5P 1P 4P 5/3G. Pickering 542937 2/1129

 16 SWIFT DYLAN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R9, P 5P 2P 6P 5/1G. Pickering 528435 14/4117

 17 BIG GIRL TARO Weighted points score MAT, 29/08/2022, R10, P 6P 1P 5/4D. Foley 547885 1/0111

 18 FUSION VIBE Weighted points score DUB, 13/08/2022, R6, P 4P 6P 7P 5/1K. Mcdonald 538753 9/8108

 19 BOGAN VALLEY Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 2P 5/4G. Dixon 543509 1/0105

 20 MIDDLE MAN Weighted points score GUN, 25/08/2022, R3, P 4P 5P 4P 5/1T. Trappett 538094 4/390

 21 SKAIKRU Weighted points score LIT, 23/07/2022, R3, Y 4Y 4Y 4Y 5/4R. Sonter 491784 1/072
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 03 September 2022

P 5 400 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RAGLAN VIPER Grade order Grade 4 1P 8P 2P 4/1/2G. Pickering 526873 12/4222

 2 SWIFT SHARON 3 Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 3P 5/2V. Pickering 542218 4/2246

 3 MY MATE CRICKET Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 2P 5/1T. Trappett 538100 5/3237

 4 HEAD THE CHARGE Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 1P 5/3P. Braddon 552272 3/1201

 5 BLACK WIZARD Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 1P 5/3P. Braddon 550998 2/1198

 6 WEIPA BEACH Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 7P 5/1L. Haaring 542543 4/3183

 7 WESTERN HERO Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 3P 5/1G. Pickering 533646 16/9180

 8 BAD MONDAY Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 2P 5/3P. Parker 528760 2/1173

 9 WINLOCK CREWE Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 2P 5/4S. Cummins 540625 3/0165

 10 WINLOCK JIMMY Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 6P 5/2C. Tuntler 551800 3/2165
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 03 September 2022

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWIFT SHARON 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 27/08/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 3P 5/2V. Pickering 542218 4/2246

 2 WE FIX PIPES 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/08/2022, R11, P 2P 3P 3P 5/4A. Provest 532448 4/0180

 3 JOJO MCGRAW Last start placegetter RIC, 26/08/2022, R11, P 3P 2P 6P 5/3A. Provest 532447 8/1168

 4 BIG TOWN JOHNNY Last start placegetter GBN, 12/08/2022, R4, P 3P 5P 4P 5/4B. Mchattan 545258 2/0114

 5 TALINGA GIRL 2 Last start Country winner COO, 28/08/2022, R3, Y 1Y 5P 7P 5/4G. Pickering 547366 1/098

 6 UNLOCK THE FURY Dropping in grade DUB, 20/08/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 3P 5/1A. Jeffrey 534251 6/5186

 7 ARMATREE FERDI 2 Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R3, P 5P 2P 1P 5/1G. Pickering 542940 4/3237

 8 BOURDAIN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R2, P 3P 3P 1P 5/4J. Barrass 541084 2/0183

 9 ZIPPING IDAHO Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 3P 5/3M. Hallinan 537202 4/1141

 10 KARINYA GOZO Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 1P 5/3J. Portelli 549415 2/1141

 11 DEAD MAN'S CURVE Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R2, P 7P 4P 3P 5/4E. Hughes 555329 1/0138

 12 ARMATREE SPARKLE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R5, P 5P 1P 4P 5/3G. Pickering 542937 2/1129

 13 SWIFT DYLAN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R9, P 5P 2P 6P 5/1G. Pickering 528435 14/4117

 14 BIG GIRL TARO Weighted points score MAT, 29/08/2022, R10, P 6P 1P 5/4D. Foley 547885 1/0111

 15 FUSION VIBE Weighted points score DUB, 13/08/2022, R6, P 4P 6P 7P 5/1K. Mcdonald 538753 9/8108

 16 BOGAN VALLEY Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 2P 5/4G. Dixon 543509 1/0105

 17 MIDDLE MAN Weighted points score GUN, 25/08/2022, R3, P 4P 5P 4P 5/1T. Trappett 538094 4/390

 18 SKAIKRU Weighted points score LIT, 23/07/2022, R3, Y 4Y 4Y 4Y 5/4R. Sonter 491784 1/072
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 03 September 2022

P FFA 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWIFT KEVIN 1 Last start Country winner COO, 28/08/2022, R9, Y 1Y 2P 3P 1/2G. Pickering 534560 27/14344

 2 FUSION DOLL 1 Weighted points score BAT, 22/08/2022, R5, P 8P 1P 2P 2/1/2W. Mcdonald 538748 7/6252

 3 LIGHTNING BLAZER Weighted points score DUB, 20/08/2022, R8, P 5P 4P 5P 3/1/1P. Braddon 534252 13/11231

 4 MIN JAM SAYA Last start winner BAT, 22/08/2022, R8, P 1P 7P 6P 4/1/2A. Ginn 528338 8/6126

 5 DAISY'S GIRL Weighted points score DUB, 20/08/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 2P 4/1/2E. Hughes 534141 8/6231

 6 EARN THE LOOT Weighted points score GUN, 25/08/2022, R8, P 5P 4P 1P 4/1/1T. Trappett 534758 7/4180
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 03 September 2022

P MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WINLOCK FLOWERS 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BAT, 29/08/2022, R2, P

BAT, 18/07/2022, R1, P

2P 3P 6P M/1P. Parker 551254 0/0140

 2 SUBZERO SONYA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BAT, 22/08/2022, R1, P

BAT, 15/08/2022, R2, P

5P 3P 2P M/1R. Harrison 553193 0/096

 3 FUSION CHARM 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 22/08/2022, R2, P 5P 2P 5P M/1K. Mcdonald 540651 0/0102

 4 ON THE BOGAN 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 20/08/2022, R1, P 8P 2P 5P M/1B. Mchattan 556153 0/075

 5 POSITIVE ACTION 1 Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 25/08/2022, R2, P 5P M/1L. Winter 548645 0/050

 6 GULGONG GANGSTER 1 Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R2, P 4P 5P 6P M/1A. Barrass 541797 0/0114

 7 TAKING CARE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2022, R1, P 6P 4P 5P M/1M. Clarke 540061 0/078

 8 MOONSHINE MAN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 09/07/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 7P M/1S. Mcmahon 549096 0/054

 9 TOP NOTCH 2 Weighted points score DUB, 20/08/2022, R3, P 7P 8P 8P M/1R. Tyquin 552264 0/040

 10 HEARTACHE MISS 1 Weighted points score COO, 28/08/2022, R2, Y 6Y 8P 8P M/1S. Mcmahon 545957 0/033
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 03 September 2022

P MX 516 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BOGAN MARLOW Last start winner DUB, 27/08/2022, R2, P 1P 5P 7P 5/4G. Dixon 543504 1/0143

 2 NANGAR ROCKET Last start placegetter TEM, 16/08/2022, R8, P 2P 2P 3P 5/4D. Barnes 550332 1/0206

 3 BOURDAIN 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 27/08/2022, R2, P 3P 3P 1P 5/3J. Barrass 541084 2/1183

 4 LATRELL KEEPING Weighted points score MEA, 11/06/2022, R2 5C 1P 2P 5/3S. Stiff 543827 2/1189

 5 WINLOCK FLOWERS 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 29/08/2022, R2, P 2P 3P 6P M/1P. Parker 551254 0/0140

 6 TOP NOTCH 1 Unrequired at last meeting DUB, 27/08/2022, R2, P 7P 8P 8P M/1R. Tyquin 552264 0/040

 7 PALAWA QUEEN Unrequired at last meeting DUB, 27/08/2022, R2, P M/1E. Hughes 553253 0/00

 8 GULGONG GANGSTER 2 Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R2, P 4P 5P 6P M/1A. Barrass 541797 0/0114

 9 TOUCH OF SPEED 2 Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 4P M/1R. Tyquin 552265 0/079

 10 TROUBLE BUBBLE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R2, P 6P 8P 6P M/1R. Tyquin 552266 0/054

 11 MOONSHINE MAN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 09/07/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 7P M/1S. Mcmahon 549096 0/054
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 03 September 2022

P 4 516 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING CHANDLER Last start winner BAT, 22/08/2022, R5, P 1P 7C 2P 4/1/2M. Hallinan 529938 8/4250
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 03 September 2022

P 5 516 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLACK EYE JACK 2 Dropping in grade BAT, 22/08/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 4P 5/1A. Provest 520497 17/6173

 2 WE FIX PIPES 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2022, R11, P 2P 3P 3P 5/1A. Provest 532448 4/3180

 3 GULGONG FLYER 1 Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R4, P 6P 8P 6P 5/1A. Barrass 534232 9/6141

 4 SWIFT DYLAN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R9, P 5P 2P 6P 5/1G. Pickering 528435 14/6117
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 03 September 2022

P 4 605 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLACK EYE JACK 1 Weighted points score BAT, 22/08/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 4P 4/1/2A. Provest 520497 17/4173

 2 GULGONG FLYER 3 Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R4, P 6P 8P 6P 4/1/1A. Barrass 534232 9/1141
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 03 September 2022

P M 605 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TOUCH OF SPEED 1 Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 4P M/1R. Tyquin 552265 0/079

 2 TROUBLE BUBBLE 1 Weighted points score DUB, 27/08/2022, R2, P 6P 8P 6P M/1R. Tyquin 552266 0/054
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